CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA RESOLUTION NO. 98-2

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A FISCAL PLAN AND A POLICY CONCERNING THE PROVISION OF SERVICES FOR ANNEXATION OF

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TERRITORY NORTH OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

WHEREAS, the City of Rockport intends to annex territory adjacent and contiguous to the City into the corporate limits of said City; and

WHEREAS, IC 36-4-3-13(d) requires adoption of a fiscal plan including a policy for the provision of services to the area to be annexed; and

WHEREAS, a fiscal plan and policy have been developed and presented to the Common Council for their consideration and approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana, that a fiscal plan entitled "A Fiscal Plan for the Annexation of Commercial and Industrial Territory North of the City of Rockport, Indiana Located in Ohio Township Containing Sections 1, 2, 11, 12, 13,14, 22, and 23," attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby approved.

	AND ADOPT		the Common Council, 1998, by the	of the City of Ro following vote:	ckport, Indiana, this
Total:	Nay	Aye	Robert Lindsey Carl Jones Tom Martin Ferman Yearby III David Hart	Abstain	Absent
ATTEST: Shirley	J. Richan	HE CI	TY OF ROCKPORT, I	Juseph	L. Greene, Presiding

City for his approval on the <u>3</u> day of <u>October</u> , 1998, at <u>10:52</u> o'clock <u>A</u> . M.
By: <u>Shirley Lichards</u> Shirley J. Richards, Clerk-Treasure
Approved by me, the undersigned Mayor of said City on the 3rd day of October, 1998, at 10:55 o'clock A. M. By: Joseph L. Greene, Mayo